construction, if the aggregate or the sum of all phasesamounts to be paid to the 

contractor is not expected to exceed two hundred thousand dollars ($200,000.00); and  

(2) Transportation-related construction, if the aggregate or sum of all phases is not 

expected to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00); and  

(3) Professional services without requiring competitive negotiation, provided the aggregate 

or the sum of all phases is not expected to exceed eighty thousand dollars ($80,000.00).  

Such small purchase procedures shall provide for competition wherever practicable.